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Table 1. Trade names, molecular weight, and corresponding reference for polyethylene
glycols (PEGS).

Trade Name Molecular Weight (Da) Ref.
Adeka Tol SO-135 | 800 !
Aduxol TRD-08 | 400 2
Atplus 242 | / 3
Carbowax PEG 8000 Granular | 7920 4
Lipoxol 200 | 200 >
Lipoxol 400 | 400 6
Pluracol E 8000 | 8000 ’
Pluriol E 200 | 200 8
Pluriol E 8000 Flakes | 8000 9
Polikol 600 | 600 10
Polydiol 400 | 400 1
Polyethylenglykol 400 | 400
Polyethylenglykol PEG 200 | 200
Polyglycol P-4000 E | 4000 12
Polyglykol 8000 S | 8000 13
Renex 30 | 400 14




Table 2. Trade names, molecular weight, functionalization, and corresponding reference for
functionalized polyethylene glycols (PEGs).

Trade Name Molecular Weight (Da) Functionalization Ref.
Agnique CSO-30 | 1320 castor oil 15
Agnique CSO-40 | 1760 castor oil 15
Agnique CSO-20 | 880 castor oil 15
Agnique SPO-40 | / sorbitan ester 15

Atlox 1086 | 1760 sorbitol hexaester 16
Atlox 4894 | /| alkylphenol 17
Berol 108 | / castor oil 18,19
Berol 175 |/ castor oil 20,21
Berol 184 L | / castor oil 22
Berol 199 | 1408 castor oil 23
Berol 494 H | / castor oil 22
Berol 537W | 220 castor oil 24
Berol 829 | 880 castor oil 2
Berol 904 | / castor oil 22
Berol 907 | 220 castor oil 26
Cithrol 6MO | 528 stearate 27,28
Dehydol 100 | 400 C12-Css alcohol 29,30
Dispersogen TP160 | 700 triphenylethyl phenol, 31,32
phosphoric ester
Emulan EL | / castor oil 33,34




Emulan EL 40
Emulgator 1371 B
Emulgator EL
Emulgator PS 54
Emulgator SZZ 14
Ethomeen HT/60
Ethylan 68/30
Ethylan NS 500 K
Ethylan NS 500 LQ
Ethylan TD 1407
Etocas 10

Etocas 30

Etocas 35

Etocas 40
Genamin T 200 NF
Genapol C-100
Genapol ID 060
Genapol O 100
Genapol T 150
Genapol T-200
Genapol X-060
Genapol X-080

Genapol X-090

1760

880

2376

2200

900

616

400

1300

1600

1800

660

440

264

440

660

880

264

352

880

castor oil

ricinus oil

castor oil
tristyrylphenol
alkyl alcohol
tertiary amine
C16-C1g alcohol

Cs alcohol

Cs alcohol

Ci3 alcohol

castor oil

castor oil

castor oil

castor oil
tallowamine

fatty alcohol

Iso- C1o alcohol
Ci6/1s fatty alcohol
C16/C1s fatty alcohol
C16/C1s fatty alcohol
Ci3 alcohol

Ci3 alcohol

Ci3 alcohol

33

35,36

37

38

39

40-42

43,44

45

46,47

48,49

50,51

51

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60



Genapol XM 60 | 880 methyl, C13 alcohol 60
Geronol CF/AR | 440 alkyl ether phosphate 61,62
Lucramul CO 30 | 1320 castor oil >l
Lucramul L 06 | 264 C1,-C1s alcohol 63,64
Lucramul SPS 16 | 704 tristyrylphenol 64
Lutensol XP 89 | 352 Cioalcohol 65,66
Marlipal O 13/99 | 396 Ciz alcohol 67,68
Merpoxen RO 350 | 1540 castor oil 69,70
Rhodasurf 860 P | 308 iso-Cio alcohol 1
Sunaptol CA 350 | 1540 castor oil 2,73
Synperonic 13/10 | 440 Ci3 alcohol 475
Synperonic 13/10 | 440 Iso-C13 alcohol &
Synperonic 13/10 | 440 Ci3 alcohol &
Synperonic 13/12-LQ | 528 Ci3 alcohol 76
Synperonic 91/10 | 440 Co/C11 alcohol 7
Synperonic 91/6 | 264 Co/C11 alcohol 8
Tergitol 15-5-12 | 528 C12/C14 alcohol 79,80
Tergitol 15-S-7 | 308 C12/Ca4 alcohol &
Tergitol 15-5-9 | 396 C12/Ca4 alcohol &

Table 3. Trade names, molecular weight, comonomer and corresponding reference for
polyethylene glycol (PEGs) copolymers.

Trade Name Structure Molecular Weight (Da) Ref.

Agnique CP 72 L | PEG-polyvinyl acetate / 81,82



Antarox B 500
Antarox B/848
Atlox 4912
Atlox 4913

Atlox 4914

Emulgator HOT 5902
Epan U-108
(Poloxamer 188)
Genapol EP 2584
Genapol PF 80 FP

Hypermer B246

Lucramul HOT 5902
Lutrol F127
(poloxamer 407)
Plurafac (AC) LF 300
Plurafac LF 120
Pluronic F 108
Pluronic L 62
Pluronic L 64
Pluronic L 81

Pluronic L 92

PEG-PPG

PEG-PPG
PEG-12-hydroxystearic acid
PEG-polymethyl methacrylate
PEG-polyisobutylene succinic
acid

PEG6-PPG8

PEG-PPG

PEG8-PPG4

PEG-PPG
PEG-poly(12-hydroxystearic
acid)

PEG6-PPG8

PEG202-PPG56

PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG

PEG-PPG

>5000

5000

641

16250

554

9300

3500

658

12600

700

14600

2000

2900

2800

2000

83

84,85

86

17,87

88

89

90,91

92

93

94

60

95,96

97

98

99

100

101,102

103,104

105



Pluronic P 105
Pluronic P 84
Pluronic PE 10100
Pluronic PE 6100
Pluronic PE 6400
Pluronic PE 6800
Polyglykol 26-2N
Sokalan PG 101
Surfonic CO-15
Synergen 848
Synergen GL 5
Synperonic PE/F 127
(poloxamer 407)
Synperonic PE/L64
(poloxamer 184)
Synperonic PE/P 105
Synperonic T/304
Synperonic T/905
Tergitol XD
Tergitol XH
Tersperse 4894
Tween 20

Tween 60

PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-polyvinyl acetate
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-phthalic acid

PEG-PPG

PEG-PPG

PEG-PPG
funct. PEG-PPG
funct. PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG
PEG-PPG

PEG-PPG

PEG branched copolymer

PEG branched copolymer

6500

2400

3500

2000

2900

8000

12600

2900

1650

2990

3738

1200

1300

106,107

108

109

109

110

110

111,112

113

114

115,116

117,118

119,120

121,122

123,124

125,126

127

128

107,129

130

132,133



Tween 80 | PEG branched copolymer 900 131,134
Tween 81 | PEG branched copolymer 900 135,136

Tween 85 | PEG branched copolymer 900 131

Table 4. Trade names, chemical structure, and corresponding reference for polysaccharides
(PSacs).

Trade Name Structure Ref.

Ac-Di-Sol | Crosslinked sodium carboxymethyl cellulose 137

AG-RH23 | Xanthan Gum 138,139
/12/20
23
11:31:0
0
Atlox AL-2575 LF-LQ- | Alkyl polysaccharide 140
(MV)

Avicell CL 611 | Microcrystalline cellulose and carboxymethyl cellulose 141

234. Avicell PH 103 | Low MW microcrystalline cellulose 142
Carbocel C2/6 | Sodium carboxymethyl cellulose 143

Carboxymethylcellulo | Sodium carboxymethyl cellulose
se sodium salt

Dextrin | Dextrin

Dextrin Gelb | Dextrin




Ethocel Standard 10
Premium
Ethylcellulose
Grindsted Xanthan
80

Grindstedt Xanthan
23 OF

Gummi arabicum
Hydroxy propyl
cellulose

Kahlgum 6653 TQ40
Keltrol

Kelzan

Klucel LF Pharm
KUW Xanthan Gum
Madeol X80
Natrosol 250 HXR
Natrosol 250 M
Primellose

Primojel

Rhodigel 23

Rhodopol 23

Ethyl cellulose

Xanthan gum

Xanthan gum

Gum arabic

Hydroxypropyl cellulose

Xanthan gum

Xanthan gum

Xanthan gum

Hydroxypropyl cellulose (95000 Da)
Xanthan gum

Xanthan gum

Hydroxyethyl cellulose (1000000 Da)
Hydroxyethyl cellulose (720000 Da)
Crosslinked sodium carboxymethyl cellulose
carboxymethly starch

Xanthan gum

Xanthan gum (1000000 Da)

144

145

146,147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157-159



Rhodopol 50 MC
Rhodopol 50 MD
Rhodopol G
Satiaxane CX 911
Sodium Starch
Glycolate

Starch

Tensiofix 821
Thixogum CS IRX
53764

Tylose MOBS 3 P4

Vanzan NF

Table 5. Trade names, chemical structure, and corresponding reference for Vinylic (Co-

Cationic xanthan gum
Xanthan gum
Xanthan gum
Xanthan gum

Starch

Starch
Xanthan gum

Acacia. Gum etc

Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose

Xanthan gum

)Polymers (VCPs) and others.

Trade Name

Structure

Molecular Weight (Da)

160,161

162

163,164

165

166

167

168

Ref.

Acronal 290 D

Acronal A 380

Agrimer 15

Poly(styrene-co-
acrylic acid)
copolymer
Poly(styrene-co-
acrylic acid)
copolymer

Polyvinylpyrrolidone

50000 - 800000

50000 - 800000

6000 - 15000

169

169

170



Agrimer 30
Agrimer 90
Agrimer AL-10 LC
Agrimer AL-22

Agrimer ST

Agrimer VA 6

Alberdingk AS 6002

Amecoat PVA 5/88

Atlox 4913

Atlox 4914

Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Polyvinylpyrrolidone

Poly(vinylpyrrolidone
-co-styrene)
copolymer
Poly(vinylpyrrolidone
-co-vinyl acetate)
copolymer
Poly(styrene-co-
acrylic acid)
copolymer

Polyvinyl alcohol
(88%)

Poly(methyl
methacrylate-co-
ethylene glycol)
copolymer
Poly(isobutylene
succinic anhydride-
co-ethylene glycol)

copolymer

40000 - 80000

1000000 - 1700000

12000 - 22000

11000 - 17000

/

40000

20000 to 30000

/

170

170

170

170

170

170

171

172

173

88



Atlox LP-1-LQ

Atlox Metasperse

100L

Atlox Metasperse

5505

BYK-154
Carbopol Aqua 30
Polymer

Carbopol ETD 2691

Celvol
Polyvinylalkohol,
copolymer
Dispersogen PSL
100

Emuldur 360 A

Poly(hydroxystearic
acid) polyester
Poly(styrene-co-
acrylic acid)
copolymer
Poly(styrene-co-
acrylic acid-co-
methacrylic acid)
terpolymer
Poly(acrylic acid)
Crosslinked

poly(acrylic acid)

Crosslinked
poly(acrylic acid)
Polyvinyl alcohol (92-

95%)

Poly(acrylic acid-co-
another monomer)

Acid-functionalized

Polyurethane

Dispersion (PUD)

5,000-100,000

>1200

>1000

174

175,176

177

178-180

181-183

184-187

188

61,189

190-192



ENVIPOL 871

Geropon DA

Geropon DA 1349

Gohsenol GH20

Gohsenol GLO5

Gohsenol KH-17

Gohsenol KH-20

Gohsenol KL-03

Poly(acrylic acid-co-  /
methacrylic acid)
copolymer

Poly(acrylic acid-co-  /
methacrylic acid)
copolymer

Poly(acrylic acid-co-  /

methacrylic acid)

copolymer

Polyvinyl alcohol 110000
(88%)

Polyvinyl alcohol 25000
(88%)

Polyvinyl alcohol 290000
(83%)

Polyvinyl alcohol 398000
(80%)

Polyvinyl alcohol 13200

(97%)

193-195

196,197

173,198

199,200

201

202,203

202,204

205,206



Gohsenol KL-05

Gohsenol KM-11

Gohsenol KP-0O8R

Gohsenol NK-05

Hypermer B246

iPoly50 L6sung

Polyvinyl alcohol
(95%)
Polyvinyl alcohol

(89%)

Polyvinyl alcohol (71-

75%)

Polyvinyl alcohol
(70%)
Poly(hydroxystearic
acid)-poly(ethylene
glycol) copolymer
Poly(methacrylate-
co-another
monomer)

copolymer

45000 207

208,209

55000

35000 Note: We asked
Mitsubishi Chemicals Europe for
further information (molecular
weight etc.) on the Gohsenol
product line (Email from 3™ of
July 2023) and they provided the

molecular weights of KP-08R as

well as KM-11.

28000 209,210
2500-3500 94

/ 211



Kollidon VA 64

Kuraray Poval 3-85

Kuraray Poval 4-88

Kuraray Poval 5-88

Laicril P-1530

Lomar LS-1

Luviskol K 17 Pulver

Poly(vinylpyrrolidone 45000-70000 212-214

-co-vinyl acetate)

copolymer
Polyvinyl alcohol 10000 — 40000 Note: We asked ~ 21>216
(85%) Kuraray Europe for further
information (molecular weight
etc.) on the Poval product line
(Email from 30" of June 2023)
and they provided the molecular
weight ranges for Kuraray Poval
3-85, Kuraray Poval 4-88 and
Kuraray Poval 5-88.
Polyvinyl alcohol 10000 - 40000
(88%)
Polyvinyl alcohol 10000 - 40000
(88%)
Poly(styrene-co- / 217
acrylic acid)
copolymer
Poly(naphthalenefor / 218,219
maldehyde)
sulfonate

Polyvinylpyrrolidone < 300000



Luviskol K90
Powder
Luviskol VA 64

Pulver

Luvitec K 30 powder

Luvitec VA 64 PLV

Luvitec VA 64

powder

MAXI-BOND Pellet
Binder

MonoSol M-8534
Mowilith DC 02/1
Mowilith DHS
Mowilith DM 1340
solution

Mowilith DM 2

Polyvinylpyrrolidone

Poly(vinylpyrrolidone
-co-vinyl acetate)
copolymer
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Poly(vinylpyrrolidone
-co-vinyl acetate)
copolymer
Poly(vinylpyrrolidone
-co-vinyl acetate)
copolymer
Polymethylolcarbami

de

Polyvinyl alcohol
Polyvinyl Acetate
Polyvinyl Acetate
Poly(vinyl acetate-co-

ethylene) copolymer

Poly(vinyl acetate-co-

ethylene) copolymer

700000

375000

220,221

222

223

224,225

224

226

227,228

229

230-232

233

234



Mowilith LDM 1871

Mowilith LDM 6119

Mowilith LDM 7416

Mowiplus XW 330

Ongronat 2100

Pergopak FC
Plasdone K-29/32
Polyplasdone XL
Polyvinylalkohol
Polyvinylpyrrolidon
Primal ECO-934 TK

PVP K-30

Poly(vinyl acetate-co-

ethylene) copolymer

Poly(styrene-co-
acrylic acid ester)
copolymer

Acrylic (not further
specified)
Poly(acrylic acid)
Oligomeric
Methylenediphenyl
Diisocyanate
Polymethylurea resin
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Polyvinyl alcohol
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Poly(acrylic acid)

Polyvinylpyrrolidone

/ Note: We asked Celanese for 235
further information (molecular
weight etc.) on the Mowilith

product line (Email from 5t of

July 2023) but no additional

information was provided.

/ 236

/ 237

/ 238,239
/ 240,241
/ 1
58000 242,243
/ 244,245
/

/

/ 246,247
40000 248,249



Rheovis AS 1125

SELVOL Polyvinyl
alcohol, copolymer

Sokalan CP 9

Sokalan HP 50
Sokalan K 30

Sokalan PG 101

Surfaron A 1561 N

100

Tosslon ET-20

Vinamul 18160

Poly(acrylic acid-co-
another monomer)

Polyvinyl alcohol

Poly(maleic acid-co-
olefin) copolymer
Polyvinylpyrrolidone

Polyvinylpyrrolidone

Poly(vinyl acetate-co-
ethylene glycol)
copolymer

Poly(alkyl
naphthalene
sulfonate)

Polyvinyl alcohol

Polyvinyl Acetate

12000

40000

50000

250,251

252

253,254

255

113

256

257

258-260
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